

# House Amendment 1176

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend House File 799 as follows:  
1 2 #1. Page 10, line 21, by striking the word  
1 3 <annulment> and inserting the following: <dissolution  
1 4 of marriage>.  
1 5 #2. Page 10, line 23, by striking the word  
1 6 <annulment> and inserting the following: <affinity>.  
1 7 #3. Page 10, by inserting after line 23 the  
1 8 following:  
1 9 <Sec. \_\_\_\_\_. Section 633.434, unnumbered paragraph  
1 10 2, Code 2005, is amended to read as follows:  
1 11 Upon the expiration of the later to occur of four  
1 12 months after the date of the second publication of  
1 13 notice to creditors or one month after the service of  
1 14 the notice by ordinary mail upon all claimants whose  
1 15 identities are reasonably ascertainable, at their last  
1 16 known addresses and whose claims will not or may not  
1 17 be paid or otherwise satisfied during administration,  
1 18 the personal representative shall pay the debts and  
1 19 charges against the estate in accordance with this  
1 20 probate code. If it appears at any time that the  
1 21 estate is or may be insolvent, that there are  
1 22 insufficient funds on hand, or that there is other  
1 23 good and sufficient cause, the personal representative  
1 24 may report that fact to the court and apply for any  
1 25 order that the personal representative deems  
1 26 necessary.>  
1 27 #4. Page 12, by striking lines 17 through 19 and  
1 28 inserting the following: <steps to verify the  
1 29 identity of the person acting as attorney in fact or  
1 30 agent.>  
1 31 #5. Page 13, by striking lines 23 through 26 and  
1 32 inserting the following: <taken reasonable steps to  
1 33 verify the identity of the person acting as attorney  
1 34 in fact or agent. The holder of the principal's  
1 35 property may>.  
1 36 #6. Page 16, by striking line 22 and inserting the  
1 37 following: <affinity, and who, subsequent to the  
1 38 divorce or dissolution of marriage>.  
1 39 #7. Page 19, line 12, by striking the figure  
1 40 <633.434/>.  
1 41 8. By renumbering as necessary.  
1 42  
1 43  
1 44  
1 45 PAULSEN of Linn  
1 46 HF 799.201 81  
1 47 rh/sh/1292  
1 48  
1 49  
1 50